PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TMRC CO., LTD	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOTO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	36-1 Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	606-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: achilds@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Childs- SUGHRUE MION
Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q96589

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda J. Childs

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0137 CH \$40,00 1059

501021014

Assignment

Whereas,

TMRC CO., LTD. 6-3, Nibanchou, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,102-0084, Japan (previous address of record): 4-3, Akasaka 3-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan)

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/598,789, as evidenced by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to TMRC CO., LTD. recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018233, Frame 0068; and

Whereas,

KYOTO UNIVERSITY 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan

hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of TMRC CO., LTD. in the above-named application;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

the above named assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/598,789, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §§119 and 120, and requests the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the patent to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States patent when called upon to do so by the assignee.

TMRC CO., LTD.

Date: <u>2009</u>, <u>9</u>, <u>29</u>

Assignor:

Name: Hisao Ekimoto

Title: President and CEO

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 11/20/2009